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~. Under the positive mandate of said iHouse Bill No. 81 (Inde­
terminate Sentence Law), the convict is not eligible to parole until he 
has served the minimum time named in the sentence. The "good time" 
provided for in Section 9737, Revised Codes, is subtracted from the 
maximum time named in the sentence, not from the minimum time, 
for by the provisions of Section 9738, the convict may ,at any time, by 
violation of the rules, forfeit all the "good time" earned by him. 

3. Under the rules adopted and followed by the State Board, the 
convict on parole is allowed the benefit of the commutation for "good 
time," expressed in Section 9737, the same as though he were still 
serving within the prison r walls. Hence, the convict whose maximum 
sentence is fourteen years, whether on parole or confined in the prison, 
would be entitled to his discharge at the end of eight years and three 
months, unless by improper conduct or violation of the rules, he had 
forfeited the "Good time" earned by him. 

4. The Indeterminate Sentence Law cannot have relation to 
sentence imposed prior to its enactment, for the reason that the law 
does not by its terms relate to any past convictions, and no minimum 
sentence is named in such prior judgments of conviction. 

The supreme Court of this State in 
Stevens v. Conley, 48 mont. 352, 364, 

indicated a method. of procedure to be followed in applying the pro­
visions of Section 9737, Revised Codes. 

Yours very truly, 
D. M. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 

Electors, Registration of. Registration, of Electors. Women, 
Registration of. Age of Woman, on Registering. 

Under the law it is necessary for women when applying 
to be registered to state their correct ages. 

Hon. J<"'rank Hunter, 
County Attorney, 

Miles City, Montana. 
Dear Sir:: 

March 20, 1915. 

Some time ago you wrote to this office requesting an opinion as to 
whether it is necessary for a woman applying to be registered to state 
her correct age. Your inquiry has not been answered sooner for the 
reason that at the time you wrote, several I bills were pending in the 
legislature relating to the registration of electors, one of which had for 
its express object the permitting of women to register without compell­
ing the women to state more than that they were twenty-one years of 
age, or would be prior to the next general election. This Bill failed 
of passage. House Bill No. 287, however, was passed, and is now a 
law. It amends Chapter 113 of the Laws of 1911. Section 7 reads as 
follows. 
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"The official register of electors in each county snail be 
contained in a book designated register which book shall 
be so arranged in precincts and alphabetical divisions suitable 
to record the full and complete information given by each elee 
tor and a card index of which the county clerk of such county 
shall at all times have the custody. The cards shall be four by 
Rix inches in size, of white calendared stock, and shall be so 
perforated that all cards in any drawer may be fastened in 
by a rod passing through such perforations, which rod shall be 
kept locked except when the Clerk shall be making necessary 

changes in the register. The registry book herein provided 
shall be in such form as shall be designated by the Secretary of 
State of the State of Montana. The registry card shall be 
substantially in the following forms: 

State of Montana 
County of ................................... . ~ ss. 

Number 

Where Born Age 

naturalized when 

Residence 

Date 

Height 
Ft.-In. 

Where 

Post office 

Name Sex 

Occupation 

Sec. Twp. Rg. 
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Length of time in Precinct Ward School Dist. 

State County City 

Date cancelled Date registered Disability if any 

Place where last registered. 

State of Montana 
County of ............................... : ... . ~ ss. 

....... _..... .............. ............................. ................ .., being dIlly sworn 
says: I am the elector whose name appears on the face of 
this card; the several statements thereon contained affecting 
my qualifications as an elector are true; I am able to mark 
my ,ballot (or I am unable to mark my ballot by reason of 
the physical disabilities' on this card specified). and I am not 
registered elsewhere within the State of Montana, and claim 
no right to vote elsewhere than 'in the preCinct on this card 
specified, so help me God. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ................................ day 
of ........................................ , 19 

County Clerk & Ex-Officio Registrar. 
By ....... ~............................................... Deputy" 
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It is apparent from a reading of this Section, that all electors 
whether male or female, when applying to be registered, must give 
their correct age, for they are required to make affidavit that the 
several statements mad.. by them affecting their qualifications as 
electors, are true. 

Yours very truly, 
D. M. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 

Liquor License, in Unincorporated Towns. Board of Coun­
ty Commissioners, Power of. Issuance, of Liquor License. 
Revocation, of Liquor License. Jurisdiction, of Board of 
County Commissioners. 

Under the facts herein stated A having surrendered his 
liquor license, and thereafter again applied for a license. 
which was granted by the Board of County Commissioners, 
the action of the Board was void for want of jurisdiction. 
The persons to whom A transferred said licenses have no 
greater or better right therein than A, therefore, actions 
should be instituted to revoke said licenses and to prevent the 
conduct of an unlawful business. 

Hon. George W. Ruffcorn, 
County Attorney, 

Glasgow, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

March 20, 1915. 

I am in receipt of your recent request for an opinion upon a state 
of facts which, briefly summarized, may be stated as follows: 

A made application to the county commissioners for the 
issuance of a retail liquor dealer's license to do business at the 
town of X, an unincorporated town, under the provisions of 
Chapter 35, Session Laws of the 13th Legislative Assembly. 
His' petition was favorably acted upon and a license was issued 
as prayed for. The necessary fee therefor was depOSited with 
the county treasurer, and the license duly issued. Shortly 
thereafter A appeared before the Board in special session and 
stated that owing to the general dissatisfaction expressed by 
the residents of the town of X, for which said license was 
granted, he desired to surrender the same for the purpose of 
cancellation. Thereupon an order was entered upon the min­
utes stating the facts and \ the license was cancelled, and the 
order granting the same revoked. 

A, however, did not ask to have the fee returned, when 
he surrendered the license. Thereafter A appeared before the 
Board and prayed that another license to do business at said 
town of X be granted to him. No new petition was presented, 
but proceedings were had upon the petition used for the first 
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